U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-26-2008 (Rev. 08-05) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08/REV05 103521514 thed documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the United States Patent ar 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian J. Shackleton Name: COHERENT, INC. Raul Martin Wong Gutierrez 8.25-08 Internal Address: Street Address: 5100 Patrick Henry Drive 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 9, 2008 ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Santa Clara ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement State: CA ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License **⊠** No ☐ Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/166,640 **⊠** No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. Stallman Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 353 Sacramento Street, Suite 2200 ☑ Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: San Francisco 8. Payment Information: ZIP: 94111 State: CA Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (415) 772-4900 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1703 Fax Number: (415) 398-2890 Stallman & Pollock LLP Authorized User Name Email Address: August 2 0, 2008 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Michael A. Stallman (Reg. No. 29,444) sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: COHO-7311

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Christian J. Shackleton and Raul Martin Wong Gutierrez</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SLAB LASER WIT	H STAND-OFF FOF	CERAMIC SE	PACERS	
Filing Date:	July 2, 2008	Α	pplication No.:	12/166,6	640
California 95054	hereinafter referred to as '	orporation of the State of 'ASSIGNEE", is desirous o Patent which may be gra	f acquiring the enti		
and valuable constransferred, and b assigns, all right, Letters Patent wh including any divisextensions thereo	ideration, receipt of which y these presents do sell, a title and interest in and to ich may hereafter be gran sions, renewals, continuat f, said interest to be held	M IT MAY CONCERN: Be is hereby acknowledged assign and transfer unto the the said invention, said a ted on the same in the Unions in whole or in part, so and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not be	by Assignors, Assine said Assignee, a pplication for Unite ited States and all ubstitutions, convenee as fully and ex	gnors have sold, nd Assignee's su d States Letters countries through rsions, reissues, clusively as it we	assigned and accessors and Patent, and any hout the world prolongations or buld have been held
Assignee in the papers, including thereof, and will p	rosecution of said applicat applications for Letters Pa perform such other acts as	will, without charge to sa ion and/or applications, ex itent and for the reissue the S Assignee lawfully may re ountries, and to vest title t	kecute, verify, ackr hereof, and instrum equest, to obtain or	owledge and del ents of assignme maintain Letters	liver all such further ent and transfer s Patent for said
J	•	equest Staliman & Pollock n above the application nu	•	·-	•
IN TEST below.	IMONY WHEREOF, Assign	nor has hereunto signed h	s/her name to this	assignment on t	he date indicated
Date: 7	7/9108		C_3 Qu.	. Q	
		C	hristian J. Shacklet		
State ofCo	NNECTIENT				
On July 9 2008 before me, W. HARMON LOSTE  personally appeared CHRISTIAN J. SALKKETON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and					
I certify under PE correct.	NALTY OF PERJURY unde	er the laws of the State of	California that the	foregoing paragr	aph is true and
			WITNESS	my hand and off	icial seal.
			2	. Harm	- Jule
			Signature		
			₩.	MARMON	LEETE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2013

SEAL

Attorney Docket No. COHO-7311

IN T below.	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	s hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	719108	total that by.
		Raul Martin Wong Gutierrez
State of	HARTKORY	_
County of	MARTKORD	-
On	July 9, 2002 6	pefore me, W. HARMEN LEGTE  SCOTEMEZ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be he/she/they e:	e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are xecuted the same in his/her/their aut	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under correct.	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		W. Harren Tule
		Signature of Notary
SEAL		W. HARMON LEETE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2013

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021449 FRAME: 0065